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MNonpaskn

Ne  117. Haneuarawo Baryww, a cabp. unrare bawyws.

Ne 218. Bypromns A.—mpouyni. npas.

o 261. Bacunrzenckifi H.—nponym. npas.

Ne 1018. JIucers B --mponymr. Kasancwoe Cpean.-T. Y.

N 1090. Maproanen M.—nponym. mbw,.

Ao 1888, Ilokposekifi H.—mponymr, Kpacnoygumckoe Mpom. Yu.
Ne 1715. Cymrurs B.—nponym. npas.

N 1865, Ppupvans I.—ﬁponym. mbu.



1*. 1001.

2. 1002.

3. - 64.

4. 7001.

5. 2001,

6. 1-1L

-1

. 1002,

Abesbmany Huroaai
CamysaoBUUD

A6iaHub ApmeHakrb
KesopkoBuus

Abpamosuys Maprmn
BacuabneBuun

AGpamoBb JeorMan.
HuxoaaeBuus

Asepuib Inans
AulxexrcheBuysh

Ara6a6osr Hnkoaail
WUsasoBn9B

Aryposv Auserchi
BacuareBuusn

wex., 87, Bpecrb-lnToBeRs, igA.,
cuEs umd., Mock. P. ¥., 904,

mox., 85, Haxwue. y., apu.-rpur,,
kpecr., Tadamece. P. Y., 904.

xaM., 79, MockBa, igs., c. mpoBu-
3opa, Bapwas. II. H., 906.

Mex., 88, Pocross H/[., mpas., ka-
3akb, Pocro. B/]: ramg., 907,

Mex., 79, TopbaroBck. y., npas.,
Epect., Hummerop. P. Y., 901.

xaM., 82, Eifcks, ap.-rp., kym., Efck.
P. 9., 903.

uex., 90, Raagra, mpas., ¢. mpnc.
noskp., Kaagmer. P. Y., 907.
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10.
"
1o
13.

14.

16.
17.

18.

. 3001.

9. 7003.

6001.

1003.

6308.

7004.

6002,

. 5001.

5002,

1-I=.

2-11.

— 4 —

Artesy Auxescanigph
AJeKcaHgpOBUYD

Artesb Bacuaiii
W BanoBnus

Apamunkby Muxauman
Oangbesnun

mex., 84, Mocksa, npas., kgn., Mo-
cxoB. P. Y., 902,

Mex., 88, Mecksa, mpap., J. M. T,
Y.P. Y. Mopososa s Mockss, 907,

mex., 87, Amema, wupas., . mh.,
Roperck. rumm., 906,

Apauns (oubixelapamunkb) nex., 84, Mcrmerapas, iyx., mbi.,

Cimxa AGpamon.-I'npmes.

Azapxby Afizuxs
I'upiuesnyn

AizerwTeiiny Jens
Boasdoruus

AranTuHb Braguvups
AnjpeeBnub

AneitHukosb Momnceit
JeitboBuus

Aneinnrosy IMmynas
Jeit6oBnus

Anekcanpepv Iocnds
Pysunosuus

Anexcanpepy Cenpepn-
Bepra PyBunoBnu®

Manrck. P. Y. (arer.), 904.

Mex., 85, Opmarck. y., iyx., Kyir.,
Bozoroxer. P. V., 906.

uex., 88, Mockea, iyn., rym., Y. P.
Y. M., 907.

MeX., 85, BiagmmMnps, mpaB., c. 4nH,,
Baagmump. rome., 906.

mex., 85, JaroHck. y., igA., mbu.,
Bopomexck. P. Y., 905.

mex., 82, Bapomckifi y., iyx., b,
Tomes. T. H., 905.

xmn., 83, MockBd, iyx., kym., Tomex.
T. K., 905.

imM., 76, BmreOcws, igr., Eyn.,

Iemmce. P. Y., 98.



19,

20.

21.

22.

24,

26!

28.

29

13002

2002.

7005.

75.

5003.

5. 2003.

2004.

3-1I.

5004.

AnexcaHapoBuYbL Auxb-
dpeas LyapAOBUYD

Anexcanaposuyb [xe-
MHIIb AJeKkCaHIpPOBUYD

AnekcanapoBb AJekcanipsb

AxercheBUUD

AnexcanapoBb AleKCaHIp®

HukoaaeBuun

Anexcanaposb Bazen-
b BacuareBiuusn

AnexcanapoBb Biagumupn

AuxexchbeBuus

Anexcanaposy Huxroxzaii
Koucranrnnosuusb

Anexcanpaposb Huxosait
HuxoxaeBuup

. Anerctesv Auekcanmpm

AnexchbeBnus

Anexchesbv Auaerchit
JAMuTpieBuus

Anexcbesb Jmutpii
I'aBpuioBnys

uex., 77, Tporck.y., pam.-RaT., 1BOp.,
Beigoprek. P. Y. (skcr.), 902.

Mex.; 83, CioHmMB, MaroM., ChHD
uni., Buaemcr. P. Y., 903.

Mex., 88, Mockpa, npas., wbin.,
Ronme. Texs. Ya., 907.

xan., 80, Cpi3pamb, npaB., Ky,
Pumer. II. H., 906,

xan.; 84, Mockpa, InpaB., CHHD
yng., Ep.-liorep. P. Y., 904,

xex., 85, Hooreopries., mpas., cHIa®b
nodros., Poserck. P. 9., 905,

uex., 85, MockBa, mpas., MbBu.,
MocroBek. 2 rama., 903.
uex., 84, MockBa, mnpaB., MbuI.,

Mocropek. Kown. Yua., 903.

mex., 86, Tawmdoss, mpas., mbil.,
CaparoB. P. Y. (srcr.), 907.

xmm., 78, Kocrpowa, mpas., &. 1. T.
npam. 3an., Mocg. Romy. Ju.,901.

uex., 86, Mocksa, npas., ggop., U. P.
Y. M., 905.



30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

35.

36.

38.

40.

1004.

4002,

6003.

3003.

6004.

1-1IL.

1005.

. 7006,

1-07.

. 10086,

2-07,

— 6 —

Anekctesny Iman,
Hpanosnus

Anexchesr Jeonups
Jmurpiennun

Anckchesd Hmuxoxaii
HNBsanoBuusn

AntyxoBb Aaexcauaps
AwuppeeBnus

Angeposy Muxaunas
Wsamosnus

Aapumosr Aasercasipnb
T'puropbeBnysn

Anv6pextt I'eoprift
IMMaHYHIOBAYD

Anbneposuyn I'enoxs
MefiepoBuus

Ann6besy IlaBeas
Huxoaaesnus

Ammocosy Muxanas
BacunabeBnusn

Ananbesb Bragumnpsn
CrenanoBnus

mex., 85, boroposcks, npas., m. m,
r., Bummeap T. Y., 904.

mex., 80, Kocrpoma, mpas.,
Mock. 1 rmmu., 900,

uhn.,

87, Boropopcks, npas., m. n.
r., Konme. T. Y., 906.

xex., 80, Kozeaeus. y., mpas., Kpecr.,
Kiescg. P. J., 901,

Mex., 82,
Cronmack. I.

MockBa, mpas.,
9., 906,

ubuy.,

xaM., 83, Tepek. obua., MpaB., ¢cHIED
noxx., Baagmrasr. P, Y., 902,

, 86, IOpl:BB’b (fepnTs), mpas.,
nnop 4. P. 9. M., 904,

ex., 88, lllriomn, iyx., mbn., Ca-
patos. P. !I. (ager.), 907,

xum., 81, llogoasekriii y., mpas., gamna.
2 er. Mock. Ya. (eer. o1a.), Y07,

xex., 84, Hosoxomepers, npan., Eyn.,
Boponemer. . J., 904.

xnn., 88, Tamdoss, npas., c. kgnua,
Tamdos. P. Y., 907-



42.

43.

44.

46.

47,

49,

50. 7009.

7007.

2005.

6005.

2-06.

Ananbmud Bopmen
KoueranTnaoBRYL

Ausenbatb ['eoprift
IeoprieBuus

Anppeesn [murpi
EropoBuyb

Angpeesv IlaBean
IlerpoBuus®

. 3-I° Aunapeesv Ceprbit
asTesenmonosuus
7008. Anapmeesckii Curnsvynyn
®aopianoBuus
5005. Aunppiasosb Bopucs
Be10poBuYs
. 2006, AnncumoBv Tauxymb-
Ilesn Hucumosnus
84, AHnuroB® Biagumupn
MNBauosnusn
Aunupcriii Bopucs
Hurozaesuun
3-07. AnocoBb Biazmmups

Joaunuxiesnusn

vex., 89, Eropses. y., mpas., c.
unHOBH., Eropees. ramm., 907,

vex., 83, Kayrea, eB.-aiot., MBnf.,
Mocroser. 2 raMa., 903.

Mex., 88, Moekpa, npas., whbm.,
Mocros. P. 9., 906,

xum., 83, C.-llerepGyprs, npas., c.
rymua, Xapsgos. T. H., 906,

xun., 84, MockBa, mpaB., CHLIHB
ang., Mock. P. Y., 904,

uex., 88, llogod. r., p.-&., B35 ABOP.,
Onec. P. 9. es. [IaBaa (ager.), 907,

mex., 84, Mocksa, mpas., nbu., 9.
P. 9. M., 905,

mex., 81, Jareer. ofa., iyf., KyI.,
Baagmrasr. P, Y., 901,

xun., 82, CapaToss, mpas., MBIL.,
Bapmas. II. H., 906.

uex., 88, [opdatoB. y., mpas., I
n. r., Hamerop. P. U., 907.

xuu., 86, 061. Boiicka JoncE., npaB.,
n. . r., TamGosek. P. J., 907.



53.

54.

55.

56. !

57.

58.

60.

61.

62.

. 3004,

7010,

2607,

6006,

3005,

7012.

. 2008.

2-111.

6007,

5006.

— 8

AxocoBb Jimurpiii
Huroaaesnus

Anodpiess Ceprsbii
Amppeesuvs

AutoHoBb Biagumupt

.Huxoaaesnusn

AutiodbeBs Baaxummpsn
Baagnmuponnas

AHydpiess Bacuaiit
NBaroruus

Ap6atckid Muxanan
JmuTpieBUaH

Apaaweswv T'epmans
IlerpoBnutn

Apenacy Oenopn
Hukozaesnus, x.

ApedbeBb Axerchii
MwuxaftroBuun

ApedbeBt Anartoaiit
Huroaaesnum

Apedbess Bragumnps
Barepianosuus

mex., 84, Crapo0basck. Y., Ipas.,
momor, 4 PoYo Bl 902,

Mev., 88, MockBa, mpaB., Kpecr.,
1 Mocgos. I. Y., 907.

mex., 85, Jlyuws, wpas., wbui.,
Poerce.- P. Y., 903,

sex., 79, MocgBa, mpaB., wbm.,
Mockog. [ Kax. Ropm. (ager.), 906.

xam., 85, boropogckii y., npas.,
rpeer., Ax. Roxm. Ja., 904,

Mex., 84, MockBa, 11paB., chBD 9HH.,
Romme. T. Y., 902.

mex., 86, Barcs. r., mpas., m. m. r.,
Esabymer. P. J., 907.

mex., 8, MockBa, npas., Mbu.,
Mocros. P. Y. (sker.), 902.

xam., 82, Megmm. y., upas., Rym.,
Ragymex. P. V., 901,

Mex., 87, lipacBoygmMek. Y., npas.,
¢. Bpaga, Tpomiuxkas ramu., 906.

Mex., 86. XapbRoB. y., MpaB., 1Bop.,
Xaperos. P. 1,, 905.



63.

64.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

1.

72.

6008.

5008.

5. 7011.

5009.

3006.

2010.

7013.

7014.

7015.

7016.

9 _—

Apedbesb l'aBpina®s
Muxaiinosnunb

Apoxc6eprb Aaexcangpsh
Huroaaesnun

Apontpuxepnv I'puropiit
HWcaeBnus

ApTtamonosdb Cepriit
AH/peeBuYs.

ApyTuHoBb Borpaum
I'puropvenuyn

Apyturosy Hukoxafi
KoucranrusoBuusp

ApxaHreabchiid  JImuTpiit
Ceprbesuub

ApxaHreabchiit YIpaun
BacuaveBuusn

Apxaurenbcrid Muxanas
Baagumuposuus

Apxunoss Ilerpn
IlaBaoBuus

wex., 83.; MeimHCk. ., Tpas., Ry,
Cronmuce. P. 9., 906.

mex., 79, Pnra, pnu.-kar., mbu.,
0. cryaerts M. T. 9., 905 (901 %).

Mex., 81, MockBa, iy., aama. [pess.
Iloa. na 3B. mmmenepa, 907.

Mex., 84, MocgBa, mpaB., Epecr.,
Aa. Koum. Ug., 905.

Mex., 81. Tmdancs, ap.-rp., TEQL.
rp., Tadancerve P. Y., 901.

Mex.. 82, Cmraaxs, ap.-rp., mbum.,
Tagancer. P. Y., 903.

mex., 79, MocsBa, mpaB., immi 2
cr. MocroB. Ju. (Mar. ora.), 907.

Mex., 86, /[smmcrifi y., mpas., c.
apmoss., [smack. P. 9., 907.

wex., 87, Ydua, mpas., c. YAHOBH.,
Ydumce. ranm., 907,

Mex., 87, Bbmeurs, npas., Mhu.,
Kocrpon. Cpenr.-rexs. Ja., 907.

®) Fox®h NMePRONANAZKAATO NOCTYIIEHRIA Bh YUHIAMIC.



74.

75.

76.

78.

80.

81.

. 5010.

2011.

1007,

2012,

. 2013.

4005.

. 2014.

2_Ia

2015.

AckHasn Biagumunps
Mouceesnusn

Acmaesv Kesopxn
Muxaiaosuusn

ActaxoBv Jeouuis
Hugutnus

Actesb Auxekcaupps
AJxekcaH(poBUUT

Arabekbanup OsBamecs
MeabKOHOBUYH

Atnacy Xaumsp
Tocundosnus

Arrapbanybs Obanecs
Makasaosnus-(OBane-
cAHOBUYS (OHD e
Artaposby Meams
Mnxafizosuus)

Aysp6axv UBams
KomcrasTnuosuyus

Aeanacbesv Baapummps

BacuabeBuun

10 —

wex., 86, Mockea, iya., rpn., Mo
cEoB. 2 ruMH., 905,

nex., 79, Haxmaesans /], ap.-rp.,
kyn., Pocroser. u/I.P. Y. 901,

mex., 83, Ckouund, npas., Mbw.,
Cronmn. P. 9., 904,

vex., 84, Kysmeus. y., mpas., m
u. r., Ar. Komn. Ya., 903.

nex., 81, Haxmuenasck. y., ap.-rp..
eals upn., U, P. U, M., 903.

ex., 77, RmmmgeBdb, iyd., ARIL.
1 er. Hosopoce. Yrms., 901.

mex., 83, Efickn, apm.-rp., wbul.,

4. P. 9. M, 902.

xuM., 89, ApaaToB. y., npas., ABOP.,

U. P. Y. B., 905.

nex., 84, MockBa, mpas., kgm., Pe-
dopn. P. 9., 903,



—_11 —

§2. 6309. Aeanacbesv Mmeaunp

AlekcanapoBnutn

83. 7017, Aeanacvesd Ceprbft

84

85.

87.

§8.

89.

Oeroposuus

b.

. 112-07. babaamanb M.I;bﬂ

6009.

. 2016.

4-11.

6013.

3007,

CaMynaosuys

ba6aesb Auexchit
fAxoBaesnusn

bab6awusr KoscranTnus
Mnxaitzosnus

Ba6kunby Hukoaaf
CrenaHOBHY

babkunw llerpn
Hunroraesnus

babypuhv Hupurs
EsjosuMosnus

90. 3-1II. babywkunb Huxoraii

AHypeeBnusn

wex., 77, Ueponoseirs, npas., Kgi.,
Xapskos. T. H., 906.

wex., 85, Mockma, mpas., Mbuy., .
P. 0. M., 907.

xuM., 72, Opecca, Eapamnb, I. II.
r., 6. cr. B. T. Y., 907 (91).

xex., 80, Kosomsa, erapoodp., Kym.,
orory. Kyp. BB Mockop. Ju., 906.

Mex., 84, MockBa, mnpas., Eym.,
Mock. Komm. Yu., 902,

xuM., 82, MockBa, mpaB., Kpecr.,
Pedopu. P. Y., 903.

Mex., 83, llgma,up.,c. mosx., Hamer.
I'pada Apargessa Kaj1. Kopm.,906.

¥es., 79, Kosaos, nmpas., Epecr.,
4. P. Y. B., 901.

xBM., 82, Mocksa, nmpaB., KYI., Ad.
Romm. Ya., 902,



91. ¢

93.

94

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101

. 5011.

7018.

6-11.

. 1009.

6010.

1008.

2017.

6011.

6012,

12 —

barpeuoss Usanm
Muxaitaosnunb

barpunoseriii Huroxaf

Durnonosuyh

. bapamanub Apramecs

Rapanerosuusp

baiiub Abpams
Bepuraprosuusb

bakactosby UBaumn
Oe;10pOBHYT

bakactosb Ceprkit
Bacuasernus

baxactoBy Ceprbil
OenopoBnusb

bakaruub Ceprkii
CeprbeBnun

bananoBby Bacuuiiii
OegopoBuy®

banawosy Cremausn
BacuapeBuun

xan., 78, Qumrp. y. (Mock. ryd.),
np.; wbut., Konme.Texn. Ya., 2402,

mex., 87, Biagumapd upas., Kym.,
Az, Roum. Yu., 905.

mex.,80, llywa, ap. rpar., Wymna.
rpak., 0. cr. 1. T. J, 906 (902).

mex., 88, MockBa, amramk., mbur.,
I Mockos. P. Y., 907.

mex., 89, Cepmyxoss, mpas., b,
MocmoB. P. Y., 9086,

mex., 80, Mocksa, upas,, m. m. r.,
4. P. Y. B., 904.

Mex., 84, Mockma, mpas., wbur.,
Mocko. P, Y., 903.

mex., 87, MockBa, mpaB., Kpecr.,
Mocros. P. Y., 906.

Mex., 86, Ramesck. y., Hpas., Kpect.,
candepor. P. Y., 906.

xm., 83, CamowgoB. Y., npab.,
kpecr., 4. P. 9. B., 903

bapadaHoss Auxekcamxpp wmex., 84, Cxonmms, mpas., MBuL.,

HBauosnusn

Crommn. P. Y., 904,



102.

103.

104.

106.

108.

109.

110.

111,

112.

',')_I J.

2019.

.2018.

6510,

. 6014.

5013.

2020.

5014.

5015,

6015.

— 13

bapa6aHoBb Anexcanips

Ceprbesnus

bapaHoBb ABpaaM®b.
AposoBuusn

bapaHosv MBanb
Turosuus

. bapaaxpy Xaumn-Monceit

Mopirosnus

bapn Braimmups
A rexcasgpoBuys

bapcamanub Ilerps
CremauoBuyn

baptiwess Bopues
WBasoBuun

bapbtwHuKOBDL Ale-
rcanipsb. Oe1opoBuys

backakob [[muTpifi -
MBanoBuws

backakoBby Huxoaaii.

MBanosnusn

bacosv Biagumups
IlerpoBuus '

xoM., 85, Cronmes, mnpas., m*wm.,
Crommu. P. Y., 904.

nex., 80, Meanronos. y., iya., xana.
1 cr. Hopopoce. Ym., 904,

Mex., 82, Opccca, mpaB., ILpecr.,
Onecce P. Y. Cp. Ilamia, 903.

Mex., 80, iyr., c¢. wymua, Japmmr.
Ilox., 907.

Mex., 87, Mocksa, eB.-1ioT., C. Tpasii.
Cts.-Auepng. mt.,U. P.Y. B.,906.

Mex., 88, Mocksa, ap.-rp., wbu.,
Pocros. 8/] P. Y., 906,

Mex., 86, Mocksa, mpas., nbu., 4.
P. Y. B., 905,

Mex., 83, MockBa, mpaB., jBop.,
Mocros. 6 romm., 903.

uex., 86, llogoanek. y., mpas., Ry,
MocroB. Komu. Ju. 905,

nex., 85, llonoasek. y., mpas., EyYm.,
Mockos. Komm. Yz, 905,

mex., 87, Maxoapxanres. y., mpaB.,
nbu., Opaoee. P. Y., 906,



113.

114.

115.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

3-]=

94-07,

4-07,

7019.

5336.

5016.

5337.

5017.

2021.

3009.

— 15 —

bacosv Huroaai
MarsheBuus

barypuiv Koucraurnusp

HuxoaaeBuus

. baxmauv Jazapno

Mopryxosnus

baxpywnuv Muxamas
JmutpieBuyn

Barykv Coxapn-Beps
X1aBHOBUYE

bawyukiit Esreuift
KoucrasTusosnus

Beapmuugiii Ilaseas
IOaianosuun

besbapaucy Axarouifi
MakcuMuaiaHOBUYD

besnpossanHui HUspauan

MounceeBnusn

be3aconosy Bacmaif
ITerpoBuus

besconoBy UBaun
CremanoBuYs

xeM.. 87, Mocksa, mpas., aBop.,
Moceos. P. 9., 905.

xuM., 76, MockBa, mpas., c. Eyi.,
6. cr. L. T. Y., 907 (95).

xex., 85, Pocrons u/][., iga., wbu.,
Tapmwr. Mos., 907,

xau., 89, Mockea, mpas., n. m.r.,
Axexcan. Komm. Y., 907.

Mox., 86, Hmucks, iyx., whur., Ka-
ay®eE. rEMH., 907,

uex., 85, Ilerpokos. rgfd., mpas.,
¢. 9nHoBi., Bapmas. II. H., 906.

mex., 86, MmHcKD, paM.-RaT., AROP.,
BaagmraBgras. rom., 905.

wex., 77, Mocksa, upaB., m. I. I.,
6. cr. H. T. U., 906 (98).

mex., 84, HRocrpoma, iga., mbu.,
Roerponck. P. Y., 905,

uex., 83, Mocksa, mpas., u. 1. r.,
Rom. Texm. Yu. 903.

wex., 79, CapaTops, eA#HOB., MBul.,
Capar. P. J.. 99.



124.

125.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132,

138.

134.

5018.

7020.

5. 5338.

2022.

6018.

5-07.

4006,

4-1~

7021.

6019,

7029,

— 15 —

besyraosy Cemenm
TpuhumMoBHY'D

beiiepb AzercaHaph
ARTOHOBUYS

bexnapGenoss Auzeckep®
Paxumosuun

Bemv [Imutpiti Ase-
KCAHIPOBATH

bexesoaenckit Bopucn
Alzekchenuun
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